#### 504334282 04/24/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4380969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR. HUNG-TE HSIEH	04/21/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WYATT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6330 HOLLISTER AVE.	
Internal Address:	ATTN: DAVID N. VILLALPANDO	
City:	GOLETA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93117	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15407157

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)681-0123

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 805-681-9009X234

Email: DVILLALPANDO@WYATT.COM

Correspondent Name: WYATT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 6330 HOLLISTER AVE.

Address Line 2: ATTN: DAVID N. VILLALPANDO Address Line 4: GOLETA, CALIFORNIA 93117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WTC1619	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID N. VILLALPANDO	
SIGNATURE:	/David N. Villalpando, Reg.No. 62,931/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

504334282

source=WTC1619\_Assignment\_Hsieh#page1.tif

**REEL: 042125 FRAME: 0160** 

**PATENT** 



6330 Hollister Avenue Santa Barbara, CA 93117 Tel: +1 (805) 681-9009 Fax:+1 (805) 681-0123 Web: www.wyatt.com

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Hung-Te Hsieh of 5348 Traci Dr., Santa Barbara, Santa Barbara County, California, 93111, USA, am the sole inventor of Method and apparatus to characterize pressurized liquid sample, for which an United States Letters Patent Application, Serial Number. 15/407,157, was executed on January 16, 2017; and

WHEREAS, WYATT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a California corporation, whose mailing address is 6330 Hollister Ave., Goleta, CA 93117, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said sole inventor, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said WYATT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States, as well as all foreign rights, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and/or be derived therefrom in the United States or in any foreign country.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said WYATT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 2 (st day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2017, at Goleta, California.

Hung-Te Hsieh

Inventor

David N. Villalpando

Witness

PATENT REEL: 042125 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 04/24/2017